
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

D N S 

No. 
28 
98 
58 
31 
77 
23 

163 
123 

45 
12 
13 
63 
21 

11 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 
Travis Wiley 
Logan Stretch 
Vinnie Baratta 
Christopher Shaffer 
Michael Snow 
A le xa ndre  Pa pa dopu lo s  
Mark Curlee 
Sam Craven 
Ty Smith 
Zoey Barker 
Mark Covington 
Mike Higgins 
Kelly Bryant 

Gale Corley 

Hometown 
Austin TX 

Arlington TX 

Katy TX 

Dallas TX 

Montgomery TX 

Missouri City TX 

Montgomery TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Houston TX 

Tomball TX 

La Porte TX 

Willis TX 

Member_ID 
615414 
229543 
451356 
545153 
447175 
525962 
544530 
379690 
657873 
631207 
654917 
437704 
631960 

366580 

Make-Model 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2000 Mazda Miata 
2003 Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda MIATA 
Mazda Miata 
1999 Mazda Miata 
2001 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 

1990 Mazda Miata 

Region 
LnSt 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Tex 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Laps 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 
11 

8 

Best Tm 
1:49.211 
1:50.282 
1:50.381 
1:50.565 
1:50.846 
1:50.711 
1:51.068 
1:51.680 
1:54.501 
1:53.589 
1:57.038 
1:56.788 
2:02.173 

Gap 

8.090 
3.809 
3.738 
0.415 
0.487 
2.337 

34.355 
5.118 
0.495 

37.761 
9.051 

3 Laps 

Sponsor 
G-LOCK 

Wheels America 

Aliana Family Dental 

X-Fa cto r  R a cin g  |  M E  |  G -L OC  Bra k e s  

Plastix Plus LLC 

x-Factor Racing 

Mulsanne Capital Partners 

1 

X-factor racing 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

Provisional Results Posted at 2:10 p.m. 
Official results posted at 4:15pm 

Printed: 5/29/2021 4:16:21 PM 

Chief Steward:  Cathy Barnard 

Chief of Timing & Scoring:  Diane Carter 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 mile CCW 

Sanctions: 21-M-20346 / 21-R-20225 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

8.090 

Avg. Speed 

77.735 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.211 

Best Speed 

78.454 

Best Lap by 

28 - Travis Wiley 

 

Fun in the Sun Majors - Houston Region 

Gp 1-SM 

Gp1-Saturday Official Race Results 21-M-20346 

Race (20:00 or 17 Laps) started at 13:43:52 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

5/29/2021 13:30 


